

0

ITEM NO.37

Court No.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14089/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2011 in RP No.3080/2011 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PRABHABEN MAHESH DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI DEVELOPERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vasen Anantharaman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within
three weeks.

List the matter thereafter for final disposal.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master