

SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 12.01.2016  
Court No: 04  
Item No: 20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14089 OF 2012**

Dr. Mrs. Prabhaven Mahesh Desai

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Kirti Developers & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2013 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within three weeks.  
List the matter thereafter for final disposal.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit. (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate  
Mrs. Rahul Narayan, Advcocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR