

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14089/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/11/2011 in RP No. 3080/2011 passed by the National Consumers
Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PRABHABEN MAHESH DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI DEVELOPERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, learned counsel for the
petitioner and Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned senior counsel
for the respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are
not inclined to interfere with the order impugned in the
special leave petition and the same is, accordingly,
dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2016.02.02

17:00:37 IST

Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master